CH \$65 00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kropp Industries, Inc.		03/27/2009	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weld Aid Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	14650 Dequindre	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0868932	YORK'S SPAT-R-WAY
Registration Number:	0885872	YORK'S SPAT-R-PRUF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483
Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068030.00107 & 00108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Sadowski
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Sadowski/
Date:	04/09/2009 TRADEMARK

900131404 REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0493

Total Attachments: 3
source=Kropp Industries Assignment#page1.tif
source=Kropp Industries Assignment#page2.tif
source=Kropp Industries Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0494

MARIE G. KROPP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kropp Industries, Inc., having a principal place of business at 3935 Grove Avenue, Gurnee, Illinois 60031, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, and/or trade names listed on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks"), whether registered or not, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common-law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of their use in commerce

WHEREAS, Weld Aid Products, Inc., having its principal place of business at 14650 Dequindre, Detroit, Michigan 48212, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, whether registered or not, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common-law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of their use in commerce; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns and delivers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns all of its rights in the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including any and all rights to register and to renew the Trademarks, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of 3, 2009 ("Effective Date"), which is the date upon which consideration for this ASSIGNMENT was received.

ASSIGNOR:

KROPP INDUSTRIES, INC.

and

Date 3/27/09

1 of 3

W2866 SWINGHURST LANE

MARIE G. KROPP

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Jeffrey A. Sadowski, Esq.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557
(248) 723-0423

2 of 3

WAUKEGAN STEEL SALES 1201 BELVIDERE STREET WAUKEGAN, IL 60085 (847) 662-2810 (847) 662-2818 FAX

3602 FAIR OAKS LANE LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228 (941) 383-5020

W2866 SWINGHURST LANE

TRADEMARKS

EGISTRATION DATE	May 6, 1969	February 10, 1970	
REGISTRATION NO.	868,932	885,872	
FILING DATE	March 30, 1967	March 30, 1967	
APPLICATION NO.	267,917	72/267918	
MARK	YORK'S SPAT-R-WAY	YORK'S SPAT-R-PRUF	

3 of 3